# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3852909

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SCOTT HOLMES STAPLEFORD	04/05/2016

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PICA PRODUCT DEVELOPMENT, LLC
Street Address:	4 ASH STREET EXTENSION
City:	DERRY
State/Country:	NEW HAMPSHIRE
Postal Code:	03038

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14870384
Patent Number:	9153119
Patent Number:	9137356

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (603)886-4796

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6038866100

**Email:** patents@mcr-ip.com

Correspondent Name: MAINE CERNOTA & RARDIN
Address Line 1: 547 AMHERST ST., 3RD FLOOR
Address Line 4: NASHUA, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03063

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	COLT00-MASTER
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DANIEL J. LONG
SIGNATURE:	/Daniel J. Long, Reg. No. 29,404/
DATE SIGNED:	04/29/2016

## **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Coltin\_PatentAssignment\_ScottStapleford#page1.tif source=Coltin\_PatentAssignment\_ScottStapleford#page2.tif source=Coltin\_PatentAssignment\_ScottStapleford#page3.tif

PATENT 503806262 REEL: 038422 FRAME: 0944

### Exhibit C

# Assignment

For valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, Scott Holmes Stapleford assigns to Assignee PICA Product Development, LLC all right, title and interest in the invention and Patents, Patent Applications, and Additional Rights on the attached Exhibits A to Assignee for the entire term of the Patents and any reissues or extensions and for the entire terms of any patents, reissues or extensions that may issue from foreign applications, divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications filed claiming the benefit of the Patent. The right, title and interest conveyed in this Assignment is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Assignor further agrees to: (a) cooperate with Assignee in the protection of the patent rights and prosecution and protection of foreign counterparts; (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer; and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain the Patent and any and all applications and registrations for the invention in any and all countries.

Date:	April 5	, 2016
Ducc.	, (p), 11 🔛	,

Scott Holmes Stapleford
Assignor

State of New Hampshire )

County of Rockingham

On this day of April, before me, Joseph E. Funk, the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared Scott Holmes Stapleford, ASSIGNOR, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same. WITNESS my hand and official seal in Derry, County of Rockingham on the date set forth in this certificate.

oceph E. Funk Notary Public

My Commission expires December 3, 2019

Exhibit A

# Assigned Patents and Patent Applications

US Patent No./ US Appl No./ Publication No./ Serial No.	Title	Inventor(s)	Filing Date	Filing Date   Issue/Pub Date
9137356	Remotely Activated On-Hold Circuit	Scott Holmes Stapleford et al	4/28/13	9/15/15 *
9153119	Scenting Nebulizer with Remote	Scott Stapleford	5/6/15	10/6/15
Not yet published/	Drone Aircraft Detector	Scott Stapleford	9/30/15	n/a

Nelson Stapleton from Virginia Stapleford (wife of Gary Nelson Stapleford) to Purchaser within a period of thirty (30) days for no Scott Holmes Stapleford is conveyed, but Seller will use all reasonable efforts to also convey those rights of the Estate of Gary \* Not including rights of the Estate of Gary Nelson Stapleford (deceased co-inventor). Only the undivided one half interest of additional consideration.

> PATENT REEL: 038422 FRAME: 0946

# Exhibit B

# Additional Rights

Invention Disclosure Entitled:

Electro-Optical Tracer Bullet

Attorney Docket: Stapleford-6

PATENT REEL: 038422 FRAME: 0947

**RECORDED: 04/29/2016**